and equipment 187,507,801  187,507,801   294,658,294

Capital Reserve 187,507,801   187,507,801   294,658,294   294,658,294

Effect on statement of changes in equity
Surplus on revaluation of property plant
and equipment 187,507,801   187,507,801   294,658,294   294,658,294

For the year ended June 30, 2017

-   139,911,743   139,911,743

As restaed Re-statement

Gain on revaluation of land and building -
net of deferred tax

Effect on statement of comprehensive income

As previously
reported

As restated

..... Rupees ..... Rupees ..... 

294,658,294

As restated

As at July 1, 2016 As at June 30, 2017

As previously
reported

Re-statement
As previously

reported
Re-statement

6. EARNINGS PER SHARE

The Company presents basic and diluted earnings per share (EPS) data for its ordinary shares. Basic EPS is
calculated by dividing the profit or loss attributable ordinary shareholders of the Company by the weighted average
number of ordinary shares outstanding druing the period.

5.2 CORRECTION OF ERRORS:

Balance Sheet (extracts) 30/Jun/16 30/Jun/16

Previously stated
Increase

/ (Decrease)
Restated

Deferred taxation 13,125,798   (1,977,122)   11,148,676

Surplus on revaluation 187,507,801   1,977,122   189,484,924

Unappropriated profits 35,645,111   -   35,645,111

30/Jun/17 30/Jun/17

Previously stated
Increase

/ (Decrease)
Restated

Deferred taxation 60,111,589   (30,305,997)   29,805,593
Error in deferred taxation closing liability -   660,303   660,303

60,111,589   (29,645,694)   30,465,896

Surplus on revaluation 294,658,294   30,305,997   324,964,290
Error in surplus on revaluation opening 1,977,122   1,977,122
Unappropriated profits 294,658,294   32,283,119   326,879,628

Rupees

Rupees

Previously, on inception of revaluation the deferred tax liability relevant to incremental depreciation was not recognised
to arrive at the deferred tax figures. As a consequence, the deferred taxation had been incorrectly recorded. In
addition to that, the deferred taxation related to Revaluation Surplus on property, plant and equipement was
overstated.

The errors have been corrected by restating each of the affected financial statements line items for the prior periods as
follows:

7. PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT - 2018

 Book Value
Particulars As   At As   At Rate As   At Adjustment As   At As   At

June 30, 2017 Additions Deletions June 30, 2018 % June 30, 2017 on deletions For the year June 30, 2018 June 30, 2018

Lease hold land:
Cost 2,558,720   -   -   -   2,558,720   - -   -   -   -   2,558,720
Revaluation 257,441,280   -   -   -   257,441,280   - -   -   -   -   257,441,280

260,000,000   -   -   -   260,000,000   -   -   -   -   260,000,000
Factory building

Cost 606,906   -   -   -   606,906   10  600,859   -   605   601,464   5,442
Revaluation 51,157,439   -   -   -   51,157,439   10  10,814,727   -   4,034,271   14,848,998   36,308,441

51,764,345   -   -   -   51,764,345   11,415,586   -   4,034,876   15,450,462   36,313,883
Non-factory building

Cost 860,639   -   -   -   860,639   5   764,930   -   4,785   769,715   90,924
Revaluation 7,262,372   -   -   -   7,262,372   5   555,292   -   335,354   890,646   6,371,726

8,123,011   -   -   -   8,123,011   1,320,222   -   340,139   1,660,361   6,462,650
Plant and Machinery

Cost 8,673,133   -   -   -   8,673,133   10  7,879,193   -   79,394   7,958,587   714,546
Revaluation 68,880,188   -   -   -   68,880,188   10  15,294,694   -   5,358,549   20,653,243   48,226,945

77,553,321   -   -   -   77,553,321   23,173,887   -   5,437,943   28,611,830   48,941,491

R.O Plant 2,540,000   -   110,000   -   2,650,000   10  148,167   -   246,516   394,683   2,255,317

Filtration Plant 700,000   -   -   -   700,000   10  96,250   -   60,375   156,625   543,375

Lift 900,000   -   -   -   900,000   10  117,000   -   78,300   195,300   704,700

Electric Installation and Equipment 642,738   -   -   -   642,738   10  499,150   -   14,359   513,509   129,229

Office Equipment 113,605   -   -   -   113,605   10  81,026   -   3,258   84,284   29,321

Furniture & fixtures 459,232   -   18,500   -   477,732   10  237,422   -   23,414   260,836   216,896

Vehicles 4,278,881   -   71,500   -   4,350,381   20  3,944,127   -   76,484   4,020,611   329,770

Tarpaulins 213,381   -   51,200   -   264,581   25  169,885   -   19,407   189,292   75,289

Other Assets 6,671   -   -   -   6,671   10  6,416   -   26   6,442   229

Pager 11,499   -   -   -   11,499   10  10,479   -   102   10,581   918

Telephone Systems 121,238   -   -   -   121,238   10  98,425   -   2,281   100,706   20,532

Computers 280,411   -   -   -   280,411   10  216,327   -   6,408   222,735   57,676

Weighbridge 1,019,716   -   -   -   1,019,716   10  817,013   -   20,270   837,283   182,433

Fortified Flour Microfeeder 150,000   -   -   -   150,000   10  76,189   -   7,381   83,570   66,430

408,878,049   -   251,200   -   409,129,249   42,427,569   -   643,366   52,799,110   356,330,139
9,728,175

As at June 30, 2018 408,878,049  -   251,200   -   409,129,249  42,427,569   -   10,371,541   52,799,110   356,330,139

C O S T D E P R E C I A T I O N

Revaluation
<----------------------------  Amount in Rupees  ----------------------------> <----------------------------  Amount in Rupees  ---------------------------->

7.1 Forced sale value as per the last revaluation report as of June 30, 2017
Forced sale

value
Lease hold land 208,000,000
Building 39,318,157
Plant,  Machinery and Eqipment 43,503,547

Total 290,821,704

7.2 Particulars of immovable property (i.e. land and building) in the name of the Company are as follows:

a) Lease hold

b) Building

* The covered area includes multi storey buildings.